TN-1241
Page 1 of 8
Visit www.phenomenex.com/LiveChat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
Having trouble reproducing this method? We would love to help!
APPLICATIONS
Ultra-Sensitive Forensic Analysis Workflow of Cocaine and Its Metabolites in Hair
Samples by LC-MS/MS using Strata®-X-C Solid Phase Extraction (SPE) and a
Kinetex® Core-Shell Biphenyl LC Column

Kinetex® Core-Shell LC Columns
 ‡ SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000
Ordering Information
Strata®-X-C Solid Phase Extraction (SPE)
Format Sorbent Mass Part Number Unit
Microelution 96-Well Plate
2 mg 8M-S029-4GA 1 Plate/Box
96-Well Plate
10 mg 8E-S029-AGB 2 Plates/Box
30 mg 8E-S029-TGB 2 Plates/Box
60 mg 8E-S029-UGB 2 Plates/Box
Tube
30 mg 8B-S029-TAK* 1 mL(100/box)
30 mg 8B-S029-TBJ 3 mL (50/box)
60 mg 8B-S029-UBJ* 3 mL (50/box)
100 mg 8B-S029-EBJ 3 mL (50/box)
100 mg 8B-S029-ECH 6 mL (30/box)
200 mg 8B-S029-FBJ 3 mL (50/box)
200 mg 8B-S029-FCH 6 mL (30/box)
500 mg 8B-S029-HBJ 3 mL (50/box)
500 mg 8B-S029-HCH 6 mL (30/box)
* tab-less tubes available
TN-1241
Page 8 of 8
APPLICATIONS